# (SAMPLE LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL)

# 295000036548

Secretary of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: <u>First City Roofing two.</u> Inc.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation, together with my checking the amount of \$122.50.

This represents the cost of the Filing Fees, Certified Copy of Articles of Incorporation and Fee for Registered Agent Designation for the above named corporation.

Very truly yours,

Douglas F. Lukehart (individual's name) BEIELELELI 1 4777.4228 -05/05/95--01076--017

\*\*\*\*122.50 \*\*\*\*122.50

s englishing shirt

First City RooFing INX. (name of corporation)

MAILING ADDRESS OF CORPORATION -1591 N. Whitney St St. Augustine, 121 32095 PHONE (904) 824-4799 Ext. Area Code Number

ARTICLES OF I	NCORPORATION		
First City Roofl	-		
(name of c			<u></u>
The undersigned subscriber(s) to these Articles of Incorpora corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.	•	contract, he	reby form a
ARTICLE I • CO.	RPORATE NAME		
The name of the corporation is: First City	Roofing, Inc.		
ARTICLE II	· DURATION		
This corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved a	according to Florida law.		第二行日 1 11日 - 1
ARTICLE III	- PURPOSE		n <u>Syr</u>
The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging i United States and the State of Florida.	n any activities or business permitte	d under the	laws of the r∾ interaction
The corporation is authorized to issue Five Hundre	$\frac{0}{1}$ shares ( $\frac{500}{10}$ ) of	ommon S	
Dollar(s) (\$_1.00) par value Common	Stock, which shall be designated "O	Common Sh	iares."
ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGIS	TERED OFFICE AND AGENT		
The street address of the Initial Registered Agent office an	d the name of the Initial Registered	Agent at the	nat office is:
NAME Douglas E. Lukehart			
ADDRESS 237 Cervantes Ave			
CTTY St. Augustine	FLORIDA	7,1P	32095
The principal office, if known, or the mailing adress of	the corporation is:		
Douglas E. Lukehart			<u> </u>
ADDRESS 1591 N. Whitney Street	······································		<del></del>
cny St. Augustine	FLORIDA	ZIP	32095
This corporation shall have	BOARD OF DIRECTORS ) directors initially. The number of ws, but shall never be less than on e as follows:	directors m 13 (1). The	ay be either names and
NAME Douglas E. Lukehart			<u></u>
ADDRESS 1591 N. Whitney Street	Florida		32095
crry St. Augustine	STATE	ZIP	
NAME	······································		
ADDRESS			
<u> </u>	STATE	ZIP	<u>,</u>
NAME		;	
ADDRESS			
стгу	STATE	<u>71P</u>	

FORM 215: ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, PAGE 1

.

PAGE 1

SEMINOLE-MIAMI 012593

...

### ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATORS

The names and addresses of the incorporators signing these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

NAME Douglas F. Lukehart		
ADDRESS 237 Corvented Ave		
cny St. Augustine	sinte Florida	ZIP 32095
NAMI	·····	<u></u>
ADDRESS		
спу	STATE	21P
NAMB		······································
ADDRESS		·····
слу	STATE	ZIP

Dado & Jukehort (Scal)

· · · ·

STATES THE STATES

6<sup>1</sup>1

# CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

# CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

OF.

First City KooFing true.

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted: The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation

al <u>237 Cerupates Ave</u> <u>st. Augustine, Fl 32095</u> has named <u>Devigles Jukehost</u>

located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state.

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

Dargles Julehort

95 HJY -5

PH 2:50